
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMUNICATIONS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4180
ANSWERED ON:20.08.2001
SETTING UP OF TELECOM DISTRICT MAHANAGAR OFFICES
ANANTA NAYAK

Will the Minister of COMMUNICATIONS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Telecom District Mahanagar Office at Keonjhar set up recently has started functioning;

(b) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to start functioning?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMUNICATIONS (SHRI TAPAN SIKDAR)

(a) Yes, Sir. The Telecom District Manager`s office is functional.

(b) & (c): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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